Protection
Equipment
OCR-P101 series
Three phase and earth fault
numerical overcurrent relay
Persian Processing Energy Power

OCR-P101 [PROTECTION RELAY]
 4 www.ppep-sp.com
Model Coding Form
           P101 overcurrent protection relay
RATED IN CURRENT
High sensitivity [20mA to 5A] A
Medium sensitivity [40mA to 20A] B
Low sensitivity [100mA to 50A] C
RATED Ip CURRENT
Medium operation [100mA to 50A]   A
Low operation [500mA to 100A]   B
None   C
PARTICULAR CODE
Basic     A
Basic + CLP + 74 + CBF     B
Basic + CLP + 74 + CBF + 79     C
ADDITIONAL FUNCTION
Basic       0
Oscillography + 2 Tables       1
DIGITAL INPUTS
No DI         0
3 DI         1
AXUILIARY VOLTAGE
110 Vdc (80% to 110% Rated Voltage)           Y
80-373 Vdc / 80-264 Vac           Z
COMMUNICATION
Modbus             1
PPEP             2
REAR COMMUNICATION PORT
No port               0
RS-485               4
FRONT COMMUNICATION PORT
No port                 0
RS-232                 2
INTERNAL SUPPLY MEASUREMENT
None                   0
Supply voltage measurement                   1
OCR-P101 [PROTECTION RELAY]
 5 www.ppep-sp.com
Non-Directional Three Phase and Earth
Fault Numerical Overcurrent Relay
Get certificate according to IEC 60255-1, 2009 standard.
Including protection functions:
[50/51]P, [50/51]N, [79]Autorecloser, CLP, [50]BF, [74]TC/CC
Including 2 settings table.
True-RMS currents measurement.
Including a backlit alphanumerical LCD display.
4 digits password for settings from front panel keypad.
Internal voltages can be displayed on the front LCD display.
Including front separate LEDs for faults and protection functions.
Measurement lines current and displayed on the front LCD display.
Including non-volatile memory for save events, faults and disturbance data.
Including real time clock for update to the timekeeper registers when absence of
external power.
Records up to 1024 last events with time tag (date and time to a resolution of 1
m.second).
Records up to 20 last faults with time tag (date and time to a resolution of 1 m.second).
Up to 5 last disturbance files are stored in the relays with pre-fault and post-fault
settings.
Disturbance files are stored in COMTRADE IEEE Std C37.111.1999.
A support software RMCI is available for this protection relay and is fully Windows
compatible.
RMCI software allows easy settings, reading measurements and downloading events,
faults and disturbance with two languages Persian and English.
Communicate to the computer to use the RS-485 rear port.
Communicate to the computer to use the RS-232 front port.
The self-checking constantly performed by the unit, can detect the hardware error with
output relay, two-state LED (red/green) and message on the front LCD display.
Enable or disable Autorecloser function via programmable digital inputs.
Select settings table via programmable digital inputs.
OCR-P101 [PROTECTION RELAY]
 6 www.ppep-sp.com
Technical data description